All States

Constitution Party Presidential Election Results by County 2012 vs 2016

County

Alabama

Alaska
Arizona

Arkansas

California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
D.C
Florida

Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
Ilinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnisota

Goode Votes Percent

2,981

289

503
6,234

23

2,607
432

2,222
233
290

3,038
187
245

2,508

418

16,119
3,722

0.14%

0.01% write-in

0.00% write-in
0.24%

0.01% write-in

0.03%
0.01% write-in

0.34%
0.00% write-in
0.01% write-in
0.19%
0.02% write-in
0.01% write-in
0.13%

0.02% write-in

0.34%
0.13%

Ballot
Status

Castle Votes

3,864
616

4,613

11,699
145

16,475
205
4,508
4,403
258
1,903
5,335

438
3,129

243

16,139
9,456

Percent

Ballot
Status

write-in
1.21%
write-in

0.41%

No Write in

0.42%
0.01% write-in
write-in

0.17%
write-in
1.05%
0.64%
write-in
0.07% write-in
0.34%
write-in
0.02% write-in
0.15%
write-in
0.01% write-in

No Write in

0.34%
0.32%

Percent
Change

113.15%

87.66%

531.95%
98.15%
556.21%

75.61%

24.76%

0.12%
154.06%



Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Grand Total
Total from FEC
Difference

2,609 0.20% 3,982 0.33% 52.62%
7,936 0.29% 12,966 0.47% 63.38%
39 0.01% write-in
write-in
3,240 0.32% 5,268 0.47%
708 0.10% write-in
2,064 0.06% 6,132 0.16% 197.09%
982 0.13% 1,514 0.19% 54.18%
6,274 0.09% write-in
534 0.01% write-in No Write in
1,185 0.37% 1,833 0.53% 54.68%
8,152 0.15% 1,832 0.03% write-in
No Write in
write-in
383 0.01% write-in 21,409 0.35%
430 0.10% write-in
4,765 0.24% 5,765 0.27% 20.99%
2,371 0.65% 4,059 1.10% 71.19%
6,022 0.24% write-in
1,287 0.02% write-in 2,789 0.03% write-in 116.71%
2,871 0.28% 8,032 0.71% 179.76%
13 0.00% write-in 63 0.02% write-in 384.62%
13,058 0.34% write-in
8,851 0.28% 17,590 0.53% 98.61%
3,802 0.53%
4,930 0.16% 12,178 0.41% 147.02%
1,452 0.58% 2,042 0.80% 40.63%
122,207 194,685 59.31%
122,389
182



Total Write-ins 4,876 8,494 Not yet complete

Scott Copeland 2,347 0.40%



Summary by Region

2012 2016 9% Increase
Eastern 23,371 31,794 36.04%
Southern 23,990 37,396 55.88%
Midwestern 48,163 65,959 36.95%
Western 26,683 59,536 123.12%
Grand Total 122,207 194,685 59.31%
Write-ins 4,876 8,494 74.20%



Certfied



