All States Constitution Party Presidential Election Results by County 2012 vs 2016

County	Goode Votes	Percent Ballot Status	Castle Votes	Percent	Ballot Status	Percent Change	
Alabama	2,981	0.14%			write-in		
Alaska			3,864	1.21%			
Arizona	289	0.01% write-in	616		write-in		113.15%
Arkansas			4,613	0.41%			
California	503	0.00% write-in			No Write in		
Colorado	6,234	0.24%	11,699	0.42%			87.66%
Connecticut			145	0.01%	write-in		
Delaware	23	0.01% write-in			write-in		
D. C							
Florida	2,607	0.03%	16,475	0.17%	•		531.95%
Georgia	432	0.01% write-in	205		write-in		
Hawaii			4,508	1.05%			
Idaho	2,222	0.34%	4,403	0.64%)		98.15%
Illinois	233	0.00% write-in	258		write-in		
Indiana	290	0.01% write-in	1,903	0.07%	write-in		556.21%
Iowa	3,038	0.19%	5,335	0.34%)		75.61%
Kansas	187	0.02% write-in			write-in		
Kentucky	245	0.01% write-in	438	0.02%	write-in		
Louisiana	2,508	0.13%	3,129	0.15%)		24.76%
Maine					write-in		
Maryland	418	0.02% write-in	243	0.01%	write-in		
Massachusetts					No Write in		
Michigan	16,119	0.34%	16,139	0.34%))		0.12%
Minnisota	3,722	0.13%	9,456	0.32%)		154.06%

Mississippi	2,609	0.20%	3,982	0.33%	52.62%
Missouri	7,936	0.29%	12,966	0.47%	63.38%
Montana	39	0.01% write-in			
Nebraska				write-in	
Nevada	3,240	0.32%	5,268	0.47%	
New Hampshire	708	0.10%		write-in	
New Jersey	2,064	0.06%	6,132	0.16%	197.09%
New Mexico	982	0.13%	1,514	0.19%	54.18%
New York	6,274	0.09%		write-in	
North Carolina	534	0.01% write-in		No Write in	
North Dakota	1,185	0.37%	1,833	0.53%	54.68%
Ohio	8,152	0.15%	1,832	0.03% write-in	
Oklahoma				No Write in	
Oregon				write-in	
Pennsylvania	383	0.01% write-in	21,409	0.35%	
Rhode Island	430	0.10%		write-in	
South Carolina	4,765	0.24%	5,765	0.27%	20.99%
South Dakota	2,371	0.65%	4,059	1.10%	71.19%
Tennessee	6,022	0.24%		write-in	
Texas	1,287	0.02% write-in	2,789	0.03% write-in	116.71%
Utah	2,871	0.28%	8,032	0.71%	179.76%
Vermont	13	0.00% write-in	63	0.02% write-in	384.62%
Virginia	13,058	0.34%		write-in	
Washington	8,851	0.28%	17,590	0.53%	98.61%
West Virginia			3,802	0.53%	
Wisconsin	4,930	0.16%	12,178	0.41%	147.02%
Wyoming	1,452	0.58%	2,042	0.80%	40.63%
Grand Total	122,207		194,685		59.31%
Total from FEC	122,389				
Difference	182				

Total Write-ins 4,876 8,494 Not yet complete

Scott Copeland 2,347 0.40%

Summary by Region

	2012	2016 %	6 Increase
Eastern	23,371	31,794	36.04%
Southern	23,990	37,396	55.88%
Midwestern	48,163	65,959	36.95%
Western	26,683	59,536	123.12%
Grand Total	122,207	194,685	59.31%
Write-ins	4,876	8,494	74.20%

